limited to Fire Regulations, The Equality Act, The Control of Asbestos Act, Health and Safety 
Regulations, environmental Health Regulations, Regulations governing Residential Tenancies and 
similar.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

The property should be insured for not less than £255,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY FIVE 
THOUSAND POUNDS).

This is an indicative figure only, based on the current Building Cost Information Service (BCIS) published
rates. It is good practice to regularly review this figure as building costs can increase rapidly. Specific 
specialist advice should be obtained from the building insurers where necessary.

Valuation and market comments

The market value of the property, at the present time, may be fairly stated in the sum of £180,000 (ONE 
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY THOUSAND POUNDS).

The housing market has been buoyant since reopening after the Covid19 pandemic with demand levels 
often exceeding supply, resulting in some record sales levels. However, there is currently a degree of 
economic uncertainty, with rising costs and it is prudent to keep the valuation under constant review.